## OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

CIL	OART	ÄHD	WATT
C N/ (	2005 JAH -6	AM	9: 00

RESOLUTION NO.	C.M.S.	An

jdj

JEF

## RESOLUTION COMMENDING MICHAEL T. MCBRIDE FOR TWENTY-SEVEN YEARS OF OUSTANDING DEDICATED SERVICE TO THE CITY OF OAKLAND

WHEREAS, Mike McBride came to the City October 17, 1977 as a Storekeeper III and was quickly recognized for his native intelligence, interpersonal skills, high personal motivation and attentiveness to details in accomplishing designated tasks; and

WHEREAS, for the past 27 years Mr. McBride has been responsible for the supervision and day-to-day operations of Central Stores in which he diligently managed an inventory system valued up to \$1.0 million; and

WHEREAS, in addition to Central Stores Mr. McBride was responsible for the City's Mail Services which processes in excess of 3,000 pieces of mail a day, and transported up to 160 book bags per day between the Mail Library and branch libraries; and

WHEREAS, through Mr. McBride's efforts he was responsible for contributing in excess of \$10.0 million to the bottom line of the City's budget by negotiating the sale of the City's surplus excess personnel property; and

WHEREAS, Mr. McBride was instrumental and a Team Leader with the Moving Oakland Forward teams to evaluate and make proposed changes to the City's inventory management and accounting system; and

WHEREAS, Mr. McBride has decided to embark on the next stage of a memorable career and enjoy the fruits of his labor with his family and friends by undertaking the new and challenging adventure of retirement; now, therefore be it

**RESOLVED:** That the Mayor and members of the Oakland City Council, the Finance and Management Agency, and the many staff and friends recognize and commend Mr. Michael T. McBride for his many years of distinguished dedicated service to the citizens of Oakland, and convey to him their highest regard as he enters a new phase of his life; and be it

IN COUNCI	IL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,, 2004		
PASSED B	Y THE FOLLOWING VOTE:		
AYES-	BROOKS, BRUNNER, CHANG, NADEL, QUAN, REID, WAN, AND		
	PRESIDENT DE LA FUENTE		
NOES-			
ABSENT-			
ABSTENTIO	ON-		
	ATTEST:		
	CEDA FLOYD		
	City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California		
	of the Oity of Cakland, California		

FURTHER RESOLVED: That a copy of this resolution, suitably inscribed, be presented to Mr. McBride.